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Resource Description Fee Unit of Measure 

   

Photocopies / Computer Printouts .25 ¢ Per Sheet 
Blank Paper .10 ¢ Per Sheet 
Earphones $2.00 Per Pair 
USB Drive $10.00 Each 

Census Microfilm Rental Assessed by Lenders Determined by Lenders 
InterLibrary Loan Fees & Fines Assessed by Lenders Determined by Lenders 

Non-Resident Card $25.00 Per Year 

Late Fees: All Resources .25 ¢ Per Day 
   

  

Resource Description Lost/Damaged Fee Unit of Measure 
   

Mass Market Paperbacks, 
Comic Books & Magazines Actual cost listed in catalog Per Resource 

Mass Market Paperbacks,  
Comic Books & Magazines 

(Listed without a price in catalog) 
$5.00 Per Resource 

All Other Resources Actual cost listed in catalog Per Resource 
Resources listed without price $20.00 Per Resource 

Replacement Library Card $1.00 Per Card 

Please Note 
 

• Late fee(s) will not be charged on Sundays, Holidays & other Library closed days. 
• All resources are eligible for up to $2.50 in late fees per resource. 
• Library accounts will be blocked from further activity at $10.00. 
• Payment forms accepted: cash, check and online credit payment via the Library’s Public Access Catalog. 
• Resources will be assumed lost after 30 days overdue at which time the full cost of the resource will be 

charged to the customer’s account in addition to the late fee(s). 
• Assumed lost fee(s) will be waived when a resource is returned in good condition after 30 days overdue; 

the customer will still be responsible for the late fee(s). 
• Customers paying for lost resources that are later found may request a refund of the assumed lost fee(s) 

paid by bringing the resource and the original paid receipt to the Library within 30 days of the payment. 
The County will mail the customer a check for the assumed lost fee(s). This process based on policies set 
by Osceola County, not the Library. The customer will be responsible for the late fee(s). 

• As custodians of both the tax payer supported resource collection and of the public trust, the Library is 
committed to the consistent & equitable application of fees. The Library does not attempt to judge the 
circumstances of one individual as more or less deserving over that of another as a basis for providing 
exceptions to paying fees. As such, the Library does not waive fees based on cause. 


